TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM766115

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/01/2022
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900717093

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
entrotech life sciences, inc.		08/23/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	entrotech, inc.	
Street Address:	1245 Kinnear Road	
City:	Columbus	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	43212	
Entity Type:	Corporation: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5537429	PREVAHEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8587566935

Email: Lgriffith@griffithpc.com
Correspondent Name: The Griffith Law Firm, A P.C.

Address Line 1: 435 B Parkway
Address Line 2: PO Box 2051

Address Line 4: West Yellowstone, MONTANA 59758

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ENTROTECH 17-0006-DIV
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa M. Griffith
SIGNATURE:	/Lisa M. Griffith/
DATE SIGNED:	11/07/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=entrotech 17-0006 - Assignment from ELS to entrotech#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007841 FRAME: 0446

900730415

ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT is made effective, nunc pro tune, as of July 1, 2022.

Whereas ENTROTECH LIFE SCIENCES, INC., duly organized and existing as of the effective date under the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal business office at 475 Sansome Street #720, San Francisco, CA, 94111, U.S.A. (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has rights as Registrant with respect to U.S. Trademark Registration No. 5,537,429, International Trademark Registration No. 1,390,824, and with respect to the PREVAHEX mark that is the subject thereof; and

Whereas ASSIGNOR does, for adequate consideration received from ENTROTECH, INC., duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio and having its principal business office at 1245 Kinnear Road, Columbus, OH, 43212, U.S.A. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), acknowledge receipt of such consideration and hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under said mark, U.S. Trademark Registration No. 5,537,429, and International Trademark Registration No. 1,390,824, together with the good will of the business symbolized by and associated with the mark, including any registrations that may have issued or applications that are pending in ASSIGNOR's name for the mark, as well as all priority and common law rights.

On behalf of ASSIGNOR, the undersigned hereby agrees to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE,

its successors, assigns and legal repre- protection and title in and to the rights	sentatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE's full hereby transferred.
Date	James E. McGuire, Jr.
	GEO, ENTROTECH LIFE SCIENCES, INC.
08-23-7072	DamaBatas
Date	Witness #1
	Printed Name of Witness #1
8.23.22	12
Date	Witness #2 Drew Bindel
	Printed Name of Witness #2
Date	James E. McGuire, Jr.
	ÆÊO, ENTROTECH, INC.
08-73-7077	Domy Betos
Date	Witness #1
	Latina Dates
	Printed Name of Witness #1
8-23-22	
Date	Witness #2
	Drew Bondal
	Drintad Nama of Witness #7

TRADEMARK REEL: 007841 FRAME: 0447

RECORDED: 08/30/2022